

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10021/2009

SIRAJ AHMED QURESHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAJI IMRAN QURESHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.A. Zaidi, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 served.

Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 may file counter affidavit, if any, within four
weeks from today.According to the petitioner, respondent No.1 refused to accept the notice
and he submits that he proposes to take substituted service.In the meanwhile, issue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. to
Respondent No.1.

Await return of notice to respondent No.1.

List the matter on 5-10-2009.
(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

va