

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10021/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2009 in CMWP No.
63556/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SIRAJ AHMED QURESHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAJI IMRAN QURESHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of slp)

Date: 16/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBER)For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Z. Chowdhery, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Zaidi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel wishes to withdraw the SLP.

SLP is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sonia Bhasin)
Sr.P.A(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master